Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish 

to inform you that the Board of Directors of Mahindra Educational Institutions (“MEI”), a wholly-owned 

subsidiary of Tech Mahindra Limited (“the Company”), has today viz. on 26th December, 2025, approved 

allotment of 16,50,000 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each for cash, at par, 

aggregating to a total consideration of Rs. 1,65,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty-Five Lakh only) on 

preferential basis through private placement to Mahindra Knowledge Trust (“MKT”). 

Pursuant to the aforementioned allotment of equity shares by MEI to MKT, the Company’s shareholding in 

MEI is diluted from 100% to 0.6% and consequently MEI has ceased to be a wholly-owned subsidiary of the

[...]

owned subsidiary of the Company, is incorporated under 

section 25 of the erstwhile Companies Act, 1956 

(section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013). 

The Turnover and Net worth of MEI as on 31st March, 

2025 are as under:  

• Turnover: Rs. 0/- 

• Net worth: Rs. 4,18,82,77,000/- (Rupees Four 

Hundred Eighteen Crore Eighty-Two Lakh 

Seventy-Seven Thousand only) 

2 Date on which the agreement for sale has 

been entered into; 

Not Applicable 

3 The expected date of completion of sale/ 

disposal; 

26th December, 2025 

4 Consideration received from such sale/ 

disposal; 

The Company has not received any consideration. 

MEI has received share application money 

(consideration) of Rs. 1,65,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 

Sixty-Five Lakh only) towards issue and allotment of 

16,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each for cash, 

at par, on preferential basis through private placement to 

Mahindra Knowledge Trust (“MKT”). 

5 Brief details of buyers and whether any of 

the buyers belong to the promoter/promoter